 .0
00
 .000
.6
09
in
15
.4
7m
m
1.
28
1i
n
32
.5
4m
m
1.
75
0i
n
44
.4
5m
m
.6
09
in
15
.4
7m
m
1.
28
1i
n
32
.5
4m
m
1.
75
0i
n
44
.4
5m
m
.688in 17.48mm.750in 19.05mm
.688in 17.48mm .750in 19.05mm
Drill & Ream PF For Dowel
"E" =  .3125"
"M" =  8mm
(2) Places
"E" ‐ 5/16"‐18 Tap
"M" = M8‐1.25 Tap
(4) Places
1.125in
28.58mm
Drill Clearance
For Spring Can
1.250in
31.75mm
Drill Clearance
For Guide Pins
(2) Places
Base‐SM20‐4‐Machining1
This product may be covered by one or more patents or
patent applications.
See http://www.standardlifters.com/patents.html for details.
REVDO NOT SCALE DRAWING
Standard	Lifters	Inc
.0
00
.000
.2
50
in
6.
35
m
m
.7
19
in
18
.2
6m
m
1.
39
1i
n
35
.3
3m
m
2.
00
0i
n
50
.8
0m
m
2.
60
9i
n
66
.2
7m
m
3.
28
1i
n
83
.3
4m
m
3.
75
0i
n
95
.2
5m
m
.250in 6.35mm
.312in 7.92mm
1.000in 25.40mm
1.688in 42.88mm
1.750in 44.45mm
Base‐SM20‐4‐1.251
This product may be covered by one or more patents or
patent applications.
See http://www.standardlifters.com/patents.html for details.
REVDO NOT SCALE DRAWING
Standard	Lifters	Inc
Slip Fit For Dowel
"E" =  .3125in
"M" =  8mm
(2) Places Drilled & C'bored For
"E" = 5/16" SHCS
"M" = M8 SHCS
(4) Places
Tap For Jack Screw
"E" = 5/16"‐18
"M" = M8‐1.25
(2) Places
For  .750" Guide Pin
(2) Places
1"‐12 Tap For
Spring Can
4.000in
101.60mm
2.000in
50.80mm
1.187in
30.15mm
.740in
18.80mm
  1.250in
31.75mm
.0
0
0
1.000in 25.40mm
.000
1
8
.2
6
m
m
.7
1
9
in
3
5
.3
3
m
m
1
.3
9
1
in
6
6
.2
7
m
m
2
.6
0
9
in
8
3
.3
4
m
m
3
.2
8
1
in
7.92mm.312in
1.688in 42.88mm
This product may be covered by one or more patents or
patent applications.
See http://www.standardlifters.com/patents.html for details.
1
Standard Lifters IncStandard Lifters IncStandard Lifters IncStandard Lifters Inc
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REV Top Plate-SM20-4-A
18.80mm
.740in
.115in Typ.
2.92mm
Drilled & C'bored for
"E" = 3/8" SHCS
"M" = M10 SHCS
(2) Places
101.60mm
4.000in
50.80mm
2.000in
.328in Thru (4) Places
8.33mm
Flats Typ.
15.875mm
.6250in
.750in Typ.
19.05mm
±0.03
 Flats
3.50mm
.125inR
 Ref..138in
3.18mm
16.93mm
.667in
15.88mm
.625in±.001
.7500in±.0005
19.050mm±0.013
AA
Drill & C'bore for
"E" = 3/8" SHCS
"M" = M10 SHCS
.125in
3.18mm
See http://www.standardlifters.com/patents.html for details.
1
Standard	Lifters	Inc
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REV
This product may be covered by one or more patents or
patent applications.
Guide Pin GK75‐Machining
 Flat
27.94mm
1.100in
3.18mm
 Groove
.160in
4.06mm
.125in .375in
9.53mm
Guide Pin Length
.125" Increments
3.18mm
.125in
19.02mm
.7488in
1.125in
28.58mm
.6220in
15.799mm
Flats
"E" = 3/8‐16 Tap
          1.00in Dp.
"M" = M10‐1.5 Tap
           25mm Dp.
Guide Pin GK751
See http://www.standardlifters.com/patents.html for details.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REV
This product may be covered by one or more patents or
patent applications. Standard	Lifters	Inc
.810in
20.57mm
This product may be covered by one or more patents or
patent applications.
See http://www.standardlifters.com/patents.html for details.
REV 1
Standard Lifters IncStandard Lifters IncStandard Lifters IncStandard Lifters Inc
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING Spring Can-MSR75
1"-12 Thread
1.75" Min. - 9.25" Max.
1.000in
Spring Can
.375" Increments
25.40mm
7.62mm
Overall Length
.300in
.80in
20.3mm